DENOMINATION
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
100
100
100
100
100
100

UW-500

LEVEL
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
Thickness
Thickness
Fatigue
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
Thickness
Thickness
Fatigue
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
Thickness
Fatigue
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
STAIN
STAIN

Criteria
Format
Defect
Corner
Hole
Stain
Ink Soil
Watermark
Graffiti 1
Graffiti 2
Corner Fold
Tape
Tear
Format
Defect
Corner
Hole
Stain
Ink Soil
Watermark
Graffiti 1
Graffiti 2
Corner Fold
Tape
Tear
Format
Defect
Corner
Hole
Stain
Ink Soil
Watermark
Graffiti 1
Graffiti 2
Tape
Tear
Format
Defect
Corner
Hole
Stain
Ink Soil

ATM
196
190
170
190
190
100
200
250
250
150
150
100
196
190
170
190
190
100
200
250
250
150
150
100
196
190
170
190
190
90
200
250
250
128
100
196
190
170
190
190

70

TLR
196
190
170
190
100
90
170
200
200
150
150
100
196
190
170
190
190
90
170
200
200
150
150
100
196
190
170
190
100
60
180
200
200
128
100
196
190
170
190
100
60



100
100
100
100
100
100
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000

STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
Thickness
Thickness
Fatigue
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
Thickness
Thickness
Fatigue
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
Thickness
Thickness
Fatigue
Fatigue
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
DEFECT
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
STAIN
Thickness
Thickness
Fatigue
Fatigue

Watermark
Graffiti 1
Graffiti 2

Corner Fold

Tape
Tear
Format
Defect
Corner
Hole
Stain
Ink Soil

Watermark
Graffiti 1
Graffiti 2

Corner Fold

Tape
Tear
Format
Defect
Corner
Hole
Stain
Ink Soil

Watermark
Graffiti 1
Graffiti 2

Corner Fold

Tape
Limpness
Tear
Format
Defect
Corner
Hole
Stain
Ink Soil

Watermark
Graffiti 1
Graffiti 2

Corner Fold

Tape
Limpness
Tear

240
250
250
150
150
100
196
190
170
190
190
50

240
250
250
150
150
100
196
243
160
248
220
150
232
240
240
128
128

110
196
232
160
210
196
150
210
240
240

[S2BRC, RV, RNV,

170
200
200
150
150
100
196
190
170
190
90
50
150
220
220
150
150
100
196
243
160
248

128
170
230
230
132
132

110
196
232
160
210

150
180
230
230
150
150
150
150



